

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1367 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GANESH RICE MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

TP(C) NO.1371-1373/2012

TP(C) NO.1377/2012

TP(C) NO.1383-1385/2012

TP(C) NO.1386-1389/2012

TP(C) NO.129-134/2013

TP(C) NO.495-514/2013

TP(C) NO.515-536/2013

TP(C) NO.542-551/2013

TP(C) NO.642-653/2013

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aseem Kr Katoch, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFiles not received.
List again on 25.10.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj