

T ITEM NO.18 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1367/2012

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GANESH RICE MILLS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1371-1373/2012

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1377/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1383-1385/2012

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 495-514/2013

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 515-536/2013

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 542-551/2013

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 642-653/2013

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 124-135/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Signature Not Verified Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.11.29
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

11:35:18 IST
Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...2/-

-2-

As requested by the learned Counsel for the
petitioner, last opportunity is given for furnishing fresh
and complete address of Respondent Nos. 5, 11, 12 & 19.

T.P.(C) No. 1371-1373/2012

As requested by the learned Counsel for the petitioner, last opportunity is given for furnishing fresh and complete address of the Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 22.

T.P.(C) No. 1383-1385/2012

As requested by the learned Counsel for the petitioner, last opportunity is given for furnishing correct and latest address of the Respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

T.P.(C) No. 495-514/2013

Fresh steps to be taken for effecting service on Respondent No. 4 which is still awaited from the High Court. Reminder be issued to the High Court regarding the same.

T.P.(C) No. 515-536/2013

Time is extended for furnishing fresh address of Respondent Nos. 1 & 23.
Application for substitution to be filed for Respondent Nos. 7 & 11.

T.P.(C) No. 542-551/2013

Fresh steps were not taken against Respondent No. 12. Time is extended both for taking fresh steps and for filing application for substitution of Respondent No. 9.

...3/-

-3-

T.P.(C) No. 642-653/2013

Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 7 & 10, 12,15 but no one entered appearance.

T.P.(C) No. 124-135/2014

Time is extended for filing application for substitution as a last opportunity against Respondent No. 15.

Four weeks time is granted in all the matters.
List again on 09.01.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar